
Megawatt Practice Schedule 2024-25
Weekly rehearsal will be on Mondays  and Thursdays 4:30-6:00 PM Starting October 28

10/4/24

First Rehearsal with Mr. Peterson

Still working on camp dates with Jake Jackson. Looking at November 6 & 7 or 14-16 or 21-23

Date Time Rehearsal type Notes

Date Time Rehearsal type

Date Time Rehearsal type

Premier Night

October Rehearsals

November Rehearsals

December Rehearsals

Monday, October 28 4:30-6:00 PM Full Band - In Band Room

Thursday, October 31 4:30-6:00 PM Full Band - In Band Room

Monday, November 4 4:30-6:00 PM Full Band - In Band Room

Thursday, November 7 4:30-6:00 PM Full Band - In Band Room

Monday, November 11 4:30-6:00 PM Full Band - In Band Room

Thursday, November 14 4:30-6:00 PM Full Band - In Band Room

Friday, November 15 4:30 - 9:00 PM Full Band - In Band Room

Saturday, November 16 10:00 am - 5:00 PM Full Band - In Band Room

Monday, November 18 4:30-6:00 PM Full Band - In Band Room

Thursday, November 21 4:30-8:00 PM Full Band - In band Room

Friday, November 22 4:30-8:00 PM Full Band - In band Room

Saturday, November 23 10:00 am - 5:00 PM Full Band - On Stage

Monday, November 25 No Rehearsal Full Band - Thanksgiving Break

Thursday, November 28 No Rehearsal Full Band - Thanksgiving Break

Monday, December 2 4:30-6:00 PM Full Band - In Band Room

Thursday, December 5 No Rehearsal Full Band - Yuletide Festival

Monday, December 9 4:30-6:00 PM Full Band - In Band Room

Thursday, December 12 4:30-8:00 PM Full Band - In band Room

Friday, December 13 4:30-8:00 PM Full Band - In band Room

Saturday, December 14 10:00 am - 5:00 PM Full Band - On Stage

Monday, December 16 4:30-6:00 PM Full Band - On Stage

Thursday, December 19 4:30-6:00 PM

Clinic with Jake Jackson

Clinic with Jake Jackson

Camp With Kevin Chase

Camp With Kevin Chase

Camp With Kevin Chase

Camp With Kevin Chase

Camp With Kevin Chase

Camp With Kevin Chase

No rehearsal on December 23rd -  January 5



January Rehearsals

February Rehearsals

Date Time Rehearsal type

Saturday, January 11 Deaprt 8:00 am Saturday Comp 1  - Sioux Falls SD

Friday, January 17
Depart after first lunch on Friday Comp 2 - Burke Bonanza, NE

Saturday, January 18

Friday, January 24
Depart after first lunch on Friday Comp 3 - Sauk Prairie, WI

Saturday, January 25

Date Time Rehearsal type

Saturday, February 1 Depart 7:00 am on Saturday Comp 4  - Bloomington Gold - MN

Friday, February 7
Depart after first lunch on Friday Comp 5 - Bettendorf, IA

Saturday, February 8

Saturday, February 15 All Day

Februrary 28-March 1 Show Choir Spectacular

Monday, January 6 4:30-8:00 PM Full Band - On Stage

Tuesday, January 7 4:30-8:00 PM Full Band - On Stage

Thursday, January 9 4:30-6:00 PM Full Band - On Stage

Friday, January 10 4:30-6:00 PM Full Band - On Stage

Monday, January 13 4:30-6:00 PM Full Band - In Band room

Thursday, January 16 4:30-6:00 PM Full Band - On Stage

Monday, January 20 4:30-6:00 PM Full Band - In Band room

Thursday, January 23 4:30-6:00 PM Full Band - On Stage

Monday, January 27 4:30-6:00 PM Full Band - In Band room

Thursday, January 30 4:30-6:00 PM Full Band - On Stage

Monday, February 3 4:30-6:00 PM Full Band - In Band room

Thursday, February 6 4:30-6:00 PM Full Band - On Stage

Friday, February 14 3:00 - 10:00 PM

February 17-28

Camp With Kevin Chase

Camp With Kevin Chase

Star Power Set up and Sound check

Spectacular Rehearsals

Star Power


